GRUNDFOS DATA BOOKLET
Grundfos ALPHA1
Circulator pumps
50/60 Hz
T
a
b
le

/S
	1. Product introduction
	Type key
	Performance range
	2. Applications
	Examples of systems
	Pumped liquids
	Control of heating systems
	Advantages of pump control
	Proportional-pressure control
	Constant-pressure control
	Constant-curve control
	3. Construction
	Stainless-steel versions N
	Sectional drawing
	Material specification
	Motor and control box
	Control panel
	Control box positions
	ALPHA cable with plug
	Unique air vent system
	4. Installation and startup
	Installation
	Electrical data
	Startup
	Liquid temperature
	System pressure
	Inlet pressure
	Setting the pump
	Change of pump performance
	5. Guide to performance curves
	Energy labelling
	Curve conditions
	6. Performance curves and technical data
	ALPHA1 15-40, 20-40 (N), 25-40 (N)(A), 32-40
	1 x 230 V, 50/60 Hz
	ALPHA1 20-45 N
	1 x 230 V, 50/60 Hz
	ALPHA1 15-50, 20-50 (N), 25-50 (N), 32-50
	1 x 230 V, 50/60 Hz
	ALPHA1 15-60, 20-60 (N), 25-60 (N)(A), 32-60
	1 x 230 V, 50/60 Hz
	7. Accessories
	Union and valve kits
	Insulating kits
	ALPHA plugs
	8. Product range
	ALPHA1 (N), Germany
	ALPHA1 (N), Austria and Switzerland
	ALPHA1 (N), international
	9. Further product information
	WebCAPS
	WinCAPS
	GO CAPS
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false